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February 27, 2025 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al. v. UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division 
Docket Nos. R-2024-3052716, et al. 
 
Carmen Campbell v. UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division 
Docket No. C-2025-3053627 

     

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division (“UGI Gas”) received notice of the above-referenced complaint 
of Carmen Campbell from the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“Commission”). Because 
the Formal Complaint is associated with a base rate proceeding, UGI Gas will not be filing an 
answer to the complaint, in accordance with the provisions of 52 Pa. Code § 5.61(d). 

Respectfully submitted, 

Garrett P. Lent 
Principal 

GPL/sa 
Attachment 

cc: Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 
(relating to service by a participant).   
 

 
VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Carmen Campbell 
203 Endlich Ave 
Mount Penn, PA 19606 
cecampm10@yahoo.com 
 

VIA EMAIL 
 

Scott B. Granger, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
sgranger@pa.gov  
 
Christy Appleby, Esquire 
Emily A. Farren, Esquire 
Jacob Guthrie, Esquire 
Katie Kennedy, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
cappleby@paoca.org 
efarren@paoca.org 
jguthrue@paoca.org 
kkennedy@paoca.org  
 
Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
1st Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov  
relyttle@pa.gov  
 
Todd S. Stewart 
HMS Legal LLP 

501 Corporate Circle 
Suite 302 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com  
Counsel for RESA/Shipley Choice, LLC 
 
 
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Lauren N. Berman, Esquire 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
Counsel for CEO 
 
Barbara Menichini 
198 Carroll Street 
Pittston, PA 18640 
bmenichin@aol.com  
 
Thomas J. Nagies 
236 S. West Street 
Carlisle, PA 17013 
Thomasnagies89@gmail.com  
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Rachel Warden 
234 Marshall St 
Perkasie, PA 18944 
rayrayfay@gmail.com  
 
Scott M. Ferrin 
11 Oak Road 
White Haven, PA 18661 
ferrins@verizon.net  
 
 
Steven W. Miller 
6233 Pond View Drive 
Birdsboro, PA 19508 
Swmiller21@gmail.com  
 
Joseph Kubas 
3427 Logan Street 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 
Jkubas25@gmail.com  
 
Adam Walter 
1215 Balthaser St 
Harrisburg, PA 17112 
Adam.walter77@gmail.com 

Ben Noel 
808 Lightfoot Drive 
Lancaster, PA 17602 
benoel@comcast.net  
 
Sarah Topper 
442 Scott Ave 
Waynesboro, PA 17268 
sarahehawker@yahoo.com  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Dated: February 27, 2025    _________________________ 
        Garrett P. Lent 
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